505149769 10/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5196536

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND INVENTORS' FIRST NAME ON THE COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 046768 Frame 0175. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. LOMBARDI	08/17/2018
MITCHELL HODGES	08/23/2018
SAJID DALVI	08/17/2018
JOE ALLORE	08/31/2018
KRZYSZTOF SZOT	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address: 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16119188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)787-5520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 787 5521

Email: docket@morriskamlay.com

MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP / 030120 **Correspondent Name:**

1911 FORT MYER DR. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1050**

Address Line 4: **ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030120-261410US AMELIA KHALAF NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Amelia Khalaf/ **SIGNATURE:** DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2018

> **PATENT** REEL: 047787 FRAME: 0307

505149769

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047787 FRAME: 0308



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | ' Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
M	IICHAEL J. LOMBARDI	08/17/2018
\mathbb{N}	IITHCELL HODGES	08/23/2018
S	AJID DALVI	08/17/2018
JC	DE ALLORE	08/31/2018
K	RZYSZTOF SZOT	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	16119188	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)787-5520 **Phone:** 202-787-5523

Email: docketing@morriskamlay.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP / 030120

Address Line 1: 1911 FORT MYER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:030120-261410USNAME OF SUBMITTER:AMELIA KHALAFSignature:/Amelia Khalaf/Date:08/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5121091 **Receipt Date:** 08/31/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

Docket No.: 030120-261410US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, each of

Michael Lombardi, a resident of Lake Zurich, IL, US; Mitchell Hodges, a resident of Plainfield, IL, US; Sajid Dalvi, a resident of Aurora, IL, US; Joe Allore, a resident of Mundelein, IL, US; and Krzysztof Szot, a resident of Carol Stream, IL, US

each hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: THREE-POSITION OPERATING MODE SWITCH

Filing Date:

Application No.: ; and

WHEREAS, Google LLC, a limited liability company located at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, US, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each Assignor, each Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Each Assignor further agrees that he/she will, without charge to Assignor, and at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 030120-261410US

Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1911 Fort Myer Drive, Suite 1050, Arlington, VA 22209, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed on the date indicated.

Occubigned by:

Michael J. Lombardi

8/17/2018

4008AC7B9B514F6 . Mitchell Hodges

9

8/23/2018

~DocuSigned by

Sajid Dalvi

8/17/2018

---- Docusigned by

Joe Allore

8/31/2018

DocuSigned by:

—97390296189A42E... Krzysztof Szot

RECORDED: 10/19/2018

8/22/2018